



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5484/2022, CRL.M.As. 24456-57/2022**

MADHU GROVER

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Achint Kumar, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER

% **24.11.2022**

1.0 This is a petition under Section 482 Cr.P.C for quashing of complaint case no. 15239/2018 under Section 138 NI Act, Central District, Tis Hazari Court.

2.0 It is submitted that the petitioner is neither the signatory nor the drawer of the cheque. The petitioner had not even signed the cheque.

3.0 List for further consideration on **17.02.2023**.

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2022

g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any