



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5484/2022 & CRL.M.A. 24456/2022
MADHU GROVERPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
27.01.2025

%

1. The learned proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner through video conferencing seeks an adjournment.
2. No one appears for respondent no. 2.
3. List on 27.03.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

JANUARY 27, 2025/A

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)